

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 641/2019

Smt. Geeta Sharma Widow Of Late Dr. J.p. Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Karuna Chaudhary W/o Shri Harinarayan Ji Chaudhary

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 582/2019

Smt. Karuna Choudhary W/o Shri Harnarayan Choudhary,

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Geeta Sharma W/o Late Shri J.p. Sharma,

----Respondent

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 639/2019

Smt. Geeta Sharma Widow Of Late Dr. J.p. Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Ishwari Prasad Since Deceased Through His Legal Heirs

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Abhimanyu Singh Sirohi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

Order

29/10/2021

At joint request, the matters be listed on 13.12.2021.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J