

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 641/2019

Smt. Geeta Sharma Widow Of Late Dr. J.p. Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Karuna Chaudhary W/o Shri Harinarayan Ji Chaudhary

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 582/2019

Smt. Karuna Choudhary W/o Shri Harnarayan Choudhary,

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Geeta Sharma W/o Late Shri J.p. Sharma,

----Respondent

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 639/2019

Smt. Geeta Sharma Widow Of Late Dr. J.p. Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Ishwari Prasad Since Deceased Through His Legal Heirs

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Advocate (through VC)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Abhimanyu Singh Sirohi, Advocate (through VC)

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA**  
**Order**

**12/01/2022**

With the consent of learned counsel for the parties, matter is referred to the Mediation Centre, Rajasthan High Court, Jaipur Bench, as there is a possibility of amicable settlement between the parties.

Parties are directed to remain present before the Mediation Centre on 08.02.2022.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J