

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 641/2019

Smt. Geeta Sharma Widow Of Late Dr. J.p. Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Karuna Chaudhary W/o Shri Harinarayan Ji Chaudhary

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 582/2019

Smt. Karuna Choudhary W/o Shri Harnarayan Choudhary,

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Geeta Sharma W/o Late Shri J.p. Sharma,

----Respondent

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 639/2019

Smt. Geeta Sharma Widow Of Late Dr. J.p. Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Ishwari Prasad Since Deceased Through His Legal Heirs

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Saurabh Chatterjee

For Respondent(s) : Mr. A S Sirohi

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

**Order**

**19/11/2024**

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks time to file reply of the application filed by the petitioner under Section 151 CPC.

List after four weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J