


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 641/2019

Smt. Geeta Sharma Widow Of Late Dr. J.P. Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Karuna Chaudhary W/o Shri Harinarayan Ji Chaudhary

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 582/2019

Smt. Karuna Choudhary W/o Shri Harnarayan Choudhary,

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Geeta Sharma W/o Late Shri J.P. Sharma,

----Respondent

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 639/2019

Smt. Geeta Sharma Widow Of Late Dr. J.P. Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Ishwari Prasad Since Deceased Through His Legal Heirs &
Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv. through VC with Ms. Priyamwada Bhati, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Abhimanyu Singh Sirohi, Adv. for Smt. Karuna Chaudhary

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

13/04/2026

The matter comes upon an application (I.A. No. 01/2026) for early hearing of the matter.

Mr. Abhimanyu Singh Sirohi, learned counsel appears on behalf of Smt. Karuna Chaudhary submits that he has no objection.

Therefore, the application (I.A. No. 01/2026) for early hearing is allowed.

List these cases on 29.04.2026.

Till the next date of hearing, respondent is directed not to press the execution proceedings.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

Mohita /164-166(S)