


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 641/2019

Smt. Geeta Sharma Widow Of Late Dr. J.P. Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Karuna Chaudhary W/o Shri Harinarayan Ji Chaudhary

----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 582/2019

2. S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 639/2019

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh (through VC)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Abhimanyu Singh Sirohi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

29/04/2026

Let record of these appeals be tagged with the files.

List after two weeks.

Till then, interim order shall continue.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J